04-22-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 11-21-03F

No.: 50P4530

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ 103	9426501 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Dawson, Thomas Patrick	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Sony Corporation
	Address: 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-Chome
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Shinagawa-Ku
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Japan ZIP:
Execution Date: 2/26/01	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/797,458 03/01/01	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Karin L. Williams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 36,721	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Mayer Fortkort & Williams, PC	
251 North Avenue West, 2nd Floor	△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Westfield State/Prov.: NJ	50-1047
Country: USA ZIP: 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

P08A/REV03

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Karin L. Williams

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Dock

ock Ic

lo.: 50P4530

Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	PATENT	'S ONLY
Tab settings → → ▼	V	V V V
	ts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: Sony Electronics, Inc.
		Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ M	lerger	Street Address: 1 Sony Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name	
☐ Other		City: Park Ridge State: NJ ZIP: 07656
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers	s(s):	
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Ac	dditional numbers atta	ched?
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Internal Address:		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:
City: State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, 	the foregoing inforn	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		
	(see pa	ge / cover steet)
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Attorney Docket No.: M-10971 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. THOMAS P. DAWSON, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SONY CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, with offices at 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-Chome, Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, Japan, and SONY ELECTRONICS INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1 Sony Drive, Park Ridge, New Jersey 07656 (hereinafter referenced as "ASSIGNEES"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in my invention in

IMPROVED DATA CACHE AND METHODS

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 26th day of Februar	, 2001.
	THOMAS P. DAWSON
State of <u>California</u>) ss County of <u>Jan Diego</u>) ss On <u>February 26, 2001</u> before me, personally appeared <u>Thomas P. Dawso</u> known to me or proved to me on the basis of sat name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument executed the same in his/her/their authorized cap signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or tacted, executed the instrument.	isfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose ent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they pacity(tes), and that by his/her/their



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTAR PATENT

REEL: 014062 FRAME: 0992